

NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE ECTOR COUNTY GAME ROOM LICENSE APPEAL BOARD

THERE WILL BE A MEETING OF THE ECTOR COUNTY GAME ROOM LICENSE APPEAL BOARD ON MONDAY, OCTOBER 23RD, 2023 AT 2:30 P.M. IN THE ECTOR COUNTY JUDGE'S COURTROOM, ECTOR COUNTY COURTHOUSE, ROOM 215, 300 NORTH GRANT AVE, ODESSA, TEXAS 79761 TO CONSIDER AND TAKE ACTION ON THE FOLLOWING AGENDA:

AGENDA

- To consider, discuss, and take any necessary action to conduct a drawing in accordance with Section 8(a) of the Ector County Game Room Ordinance to determine the length of service of each board member.
- 2. To consider, discuss, and take any necessary action for the purpose of electing a board chairperson in accordance with Section 8(a) of the Ector County Game Room Ordinance.
- 3. To consider, discuss, and take any necessary action regarding the appeal of the suspension of the game room license of Phillip Cao with Boyd Arcade Room.

4. To consider, discuss, and take any necessary action regarding the appeal of the suspension of the game room license of Lai Nguyen with West End Game Room.

Dustin Fawcett, Ector County Judge

Posted: 1:05 a.m./(m.)

October 20, 2023

Attest:

Jennifer Martin, Ector County Clerk